PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI212012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the spelling of 9th assignor's name "RAINER M WORZ" ON THE COVERSHEET previously recorded on Reel 57449 Frame 857. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FONG LI CHOU	05/04/2016
LAWRENCE Morgan FOWLER	05/23/2016
SHIENG LIU	05/26/2016
PETER K. MAIER-LAXHUBER	05/31/2016
NELS R. PETERSON	08/15/2016
RALF W. SCHMIDT	06/09/2016
CLARENCE T. TEGREENE	07/29/2016
LOWELL L. WOOD JR	07/09/2016
REINER M. WÖRZ	02/06/2016
DAVID J. YAGER	05/24/2016
PHILIP A. ECKHOFF	06/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	TOKITAE, LLC
Street Address:	14360 SE EASTGATE WAY
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17412081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2062172201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:2062172200Email:patents@aeonlaw.com

Correspondent Name:	ADAM L.K. PHILIPP
Address Line 1:	1718 E. OLIVE WAY

PATENT REEL: 067318 FRAME: 0181

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98102		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLOB-2020016X1C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deepti Rastoggi	
SIGNATURE:	Deepti Rastoggi	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2024	
Total Attachments: 16		
source=Corrected_Assignment Cover Sheet_GLOB-2020016xc1#page1.tif		
source=Corrected_Assignment Cover Sheet_GLOB-2020016xc1#page2.tif		
source=Original Assignment Cover Sheet GLOB-2020016xc1#page1.tif		
source=assignment-pat-057449-0857#page1.tif		
source=Original_Assignment Cover Sheet_GLOB-2020016xc1#page2.tif		
source=assignment-pat-057449-0857#page2.tif		
source=assignment-pat-057449-0857#page3.tif		
source=assignment-pat-057449-0857#page4.tif		
source=assignment-pat-057449-0857#page5.tif		
source=assignment-pat-057449-0857#page6.tif		
source=assignment-pat-057449-0857#page7.tif		
source=assignment-pat-057449-0857#page8.tif		
source=assignment-pat-057449-0857#page9.tif		
source=assignment-pat-057449-0857#page10.tif		
source=assignment-pat-057449-0857#page11.tif		
source=assignment-pat-057449-0857#page12.tif		

ATENT ASSI NMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYP	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PAR	RTY DATA		
	I	Name	Execution Date
FONG LI CHOU			05/04/2016
LAWRENCE MOR	GAN FOWLER	*****	05/23/2016
SHIENG LIU			05/26/2016
PETER K MAIER-	LAXHUBER		05/31/2016
NELS R PETERSC)N		08/15/2016
RALF W SCHMID	T		06/09/2016
CLARENCE T TEO	GREENE		07/29/2016
LOWELL L WOOI	D, JR		07/09/2016
RAINER M WORZ	E <u>REINER M.</u> W	/ÖRZ	02/06/2016
DAVID J YAGER			05/24/2016
PHILIP A ECKHO	FF		06/17/2016
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM	WASHINGTON 98007 BERS Total: 1		
Property '	Туре	Nun	nber
Application Numb	ber: 174	12081	
CORRESPONDEN	ICE DATA		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be provided; if that is unsu Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	sent to the e-mail add accessful, it will be sent AEON L. 506 2ND	aeonlaw.com ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will t via US Mail.	be sent using a fax number, if
ATTORNEY DOC		GLOB-2020016X1C1	
			PATENT REEL: 067318 FRAME: 0183

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAN LIAO
Signature:	/Shan Liao/
Date:	09/10/2021

Total Attachments: 12

source=2021-09-09_Executed_Assignment_GLOB-2020016x1c1#page1.tif source=2021-09-09_Executed_Assignment_GLOB-2020016x1c1#page2.tif source=2021-09-09_Executed_Assignment_GLOB-2020016x1c1#page3.tif source=2021-09-09_Executed_Assignment_GLOB-2020016x1c1#page4.tif source=2021-09-09_Executed_Assignment_GLOB-2020016x1c1#page5.tif source=2021-09-09_Executed_Assignment_GLOB-2020016x1c1#page6.tif source=2021-09-09_Executed_Assignment_GLOB-2020016x1c1#page7.tif source=2021-09-09_Executed_Assignment_GLOB-2020016x1c1#page8.tif source=2021-09-09_Executed_Assignment_GLOB-2020016x1c1#page9.tif source=2021-09-09_Executed_Assignment_GLOB-2020016x1c1#page1.tif source=2021-09-09_Executed_Assignment_GLOB-2020016x1c1#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:	
Receipt Date:	

PAT6910801 09/10/2021

506863981 09/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6910801

UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
FONG LI CHOU		05/04/2016	
LAWRENCE MORGAN FOWLER	1	05/23/2016	
SHIENG LIU		05/26/2016	
PETER K MAIER-LAXHUBER		05/31/2016	
NELS R PETERSON		08/15/2016	
RALF W SCHMIDT		06/09/2016	
CLARENCE T TEGREENE		07/29/2016	
LOWELL L WOOD JR		07/09/2016	
RAINER M WORZ		02/06/2016	
DAVID J YAGER		05/24/2016	
PHILIP A ECKHOFF		06/17/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOKITAE, LLC
Street Address:	14360 SE EASTGATE WAY
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17412081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:12062172200Email:patents@aeonlaw.comCorrespondent Name:AEON LAWAddress Line 1:506 2ND AVE SUITE 3000Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLOB-2020016X1C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAN LIAO
SIGNATURE:	/Shan Liao/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2021

Total Attachments: 12

source=2021-09-09_Executed_Assignment_GLOB-2020016x1c1#page1.tif
source=2021-09-09_Executed_Assignment_GLOB-2020016x1c1#page2.tif
source=2021-09-09_Executed_Assignment_GLOB-2020016x1c1#page3.tif
source=2021-09-09_Executed_Assignment_GLOB-2020016x1c1#page4.tif
source=2021-09-09_Executed_Assignment_GLOB-2020016x1c1#page5.tif
source=2021-09-09_Executed_Assignment_GLOB-2020016x1c1#page6.tif
source=2021-09-09_Executed_Assignment_GLOB-2020016x1c1#page7.tif
source=2021-09-09_Executed_Assignment_GLOB-2020016x1c1#page8.tif
source=2021-09-09_Executed_Assignment_GLOB-2020016x1c1#page9.tif
source=2021-09-09_Executed_Assignment_GLOB-2020016x1c1#page10.tif
source=2021-09-09_Executed_Assignment_GLOB-2020016x1c1#page11.tif
source=2021-09-09_Executed_Assignment_GLOB-2020016x1c1#page12.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Fong-Li Chou, Philip A. Eckhoff, Lawrence Morgan Fowler, Shieng Liu, Peter K. Maier-Laxhuber, Nels R. Peterson, Ralf W. Schmidt, Clarence T. Tegreene, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., Reiner M. Wörz and David J. Yager (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 4028 131st PL SE, Bellevue, WA 98006; 4230 105th Ave NE, Kirkland, WA 98033; 5406 Lake Washington Blvd NE Unit F, Kirkland, WA 98033; 15660 SE 12th PL, Bellevue, WA 98008; Schleiferberg 25 C, D-85276 Pfaffenhofen, Germany; 2503 157th Ave SE, Bellevue, WA 98008; Kreutstr. 6, 85354 Freising, Germany; 5910 E Mercer Way, Mercer Island, WA 98040; 989 112th Ave NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; Riederweg 2, D-85293 Reichertshausen, Germany and 31608 NE 104th St., Carnation, WA 98014, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "TEMPERATURE-CONTROLLED PORTABLE COOLING UNITS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on October 16, 2015 and assigned Application No. 14/885,043 (herein Patent(s)); and

WHEREAS, TOKITAE LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3150 - 139th Ave SE Building 4, Bellevue, WA 98005, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and any and all letters patent that may be granted thereon in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise. The Patents and all letters patent therefrom to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been

1

PATENT REEL: 067318 FRAME: 0187

5/4/2016

and the state of the second

Date

Fong-Li Chou

Date	Philip A. Eckhoff
Date	Lawrence Morgan Fowler
Date	Shieng Liu
Date	Peter K. Maier-Laxhuber
Date	Nels R. Peterson
Date	Ralf W. Schmidt

Date	Fong-Li Chou
17 Jun 2016	
Date	Philip A. Eckholf
Date	Lawrence Morgan Fowler
Date	Shieng Liu
Date	Peter K. Maier-Laxhuber
Date	Nels R. Peterson
Date	Ralf W. Schmidt

Date	Fong-Li Chou
Date	Philip A. Eckhoff
<u>5/23/2016</u> Date	Lawrence Morgan Fowler
Date	Shieng Liu
Date	Peter K. Maier-Laxhuber
Date	Nels R. Peterson
Date	Ralf W. Schmidt
	2
	PATENT REFL · 067318 FRAME·

E: 0190 EL: U6/318 FRAM

Date	Fong-Li Chou
Date	Philip A. Eckhoff
Date	Lawrence Morgan Fowler
<u>5/26/16</u> Date	Shieng Liu
Dațe	Peter K, Maier-Laxhuber
Date	Nels R. Peterson
Date	Ralf W. Schmidt

Date	Fong-Li Chou
Date	Philip A. Eckhoff
Date	Lawrence Morgan Fowler
Date	Shieng Liu Alt May May 3105-2016
Date	Peter K. Maier-Laxhuber
Date	Nels R. Peterson
Date	Ralf W. Schmidt

Date	Fong-Li Chou
Date	Philip A. Eckhoff
Date	Lawrence Morgan Fowler
Date	Shieng Liu
Date 0/15/2016	Peter K. Maier-Laxhuber
Date	Nels R. Peterson

Ralf W. Schmidt

Date

Date	Fong-Li Chou
Date	Philip A. Eckhoff
Date	Lawrence Morgan Fowler
Date	Shieng Liu
Date	Peter K. Maier-Laxhuber
Date	Nels/R. Peterson
2 June 2016 Date	Mr SAMMIN Ralf W/Schmidt

PATENT REEL: 067318 FRAME: 0194

7/24/16		;
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene	
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.	
Date	Reiner M. Wörz	
Date	David J. Yager	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Date

why 2016 9

Date

Clarence T. Tegreene

well f. h. Lood J.

Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

Date

Reiner M. Wörz

Date

David J. Yager

Date

Clarence T. Tegreene

Date

6/2016

Date

Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

Reiner M. Wörz

Date

David J. Yager

PATENT REEL: 067318 FRAME: 0197

~

Date

Clarence T. Tegreene

Date

Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

Date

Reiner M. Wörz

24/16

RECORDED: 09/06/2024

Date

David J. Yager

3

PATENT REEL: 067318 FRAME: 0198